
 
 

2025 Rounds Timetable 
(later rounds subject to revision) 

Round 
MEN & WOMEN 

‘Contact by’ deadline ‘Play by’ deadline 

1 Friday 7th February Sunday 9th March 

2 Friday 14th March Sunday 13th April 

3 Friday 18th April Sunday 11th May 

4 Friday 16th May Sunday 8th June 

5 Friday 13th June Sunday 6th July 

6 Friday 11th July Sunday 3rd August 

7 Friday 8th August Sunday 31st August 

 

Finals Event 
including rounds of the Last Sixteen, Quarter Finals, Semi Finals and Finals 

 will be held at  
Delta Hotels St Pierre 28-30 September 2025 

 
NOTE  
• ‘Contact by’ deadline: the home team must make contact with the away team and offer dates on or 

before the contact by deadline.  After this date, whichever team makes initial contact may claim home 
advantage. 

• ‘Play by’ deadline: the match must be played on or before the play by deadline.  No match 
extensions will be granted.   

• Player substitutions: no player substitutions are permitted after your club has played its first round.  
If a player is injured or unavailable during the year the club will have to withdraw from the 
competition.  

• Age restriction: all players must be 18 or over on 1st January 2025 in order to be eligible for the 
competition. 

 


